Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Gow	12/20/2000
Anthony Osgood	12/20/2000
Dennis A. Corrigan	12/20/2000
Lin R. Higley	12/20/2000
Marshall D. Muller	12/20/2000
Stanford R. Ovshinsky	12/20/2000
Rajeev Puttaiah	12/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ovonic Battery Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1707 Northwood
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6864013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)770-7901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

044043-0000007 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500243151 **REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0707**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Rooney
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_OBC-100#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0708 Our Reference: OBC-100

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

OBC-100, 1 is Divisioned of abc-100, they are this Assign

U.S. Patent Application Entitled:

MONOBLOCK BATTERY ASSEMBLY WITH CROSS-FLOW COOLING

Named Inventors:

Philippe Gow, Anthony Osgood, Dennis A. Corrigan, Lin R. Higley, Marshall D. Müller, Stanford R. Ovshinsky, Rajeev Puttaiah

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto OVONIC BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal address at 1707 Northwood, Troy, Michigan 48084 (the ASSIGNEE), all their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent identified above and executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, including any divisionals, continuations of any form, reissues, and extensions therefor, and any priority rights therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested that any and all Letters Patent that may be granted to issue the same with respect to the rights granted and assigned herein to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns. We agree hereby, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to us, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign application papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent and utility model protection for the said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Signed and sealed this Octobay of Decamber 2000. Phillippe Gow Anthony Grand Dennis A. Corrigan Lin R. Higley Marshall D. Muller Stanford R. Ovshinsky Rajeev Puttalah	, /
Rajéev Puttaliah	

State of Michigan)
County of Oakland) SS
United States of America)

Sworn to and subscribed for the uses and purposes therein set forth this

day of December, 2000.

Darla V. Guerin-Sexauer

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI

Acting in Oakland County, MI

My Commission Expires: July 12, 2001

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 03/21/2007